~ A0003748

AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES 1 4						
2. AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION NO. A00003		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12/20/95	4. REQUISITION/ PU	UISITION/ PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) CIN-02				
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY CODE OF THE PROPERTY OF					SY (If other than Item 6) CODE					
8. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.							
John	son Bros. Corporation of Louisiana				9B. DATED (See Item 11)					
ı	20th Street, Suite A202 eer, LA 70065	х	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. DACW29-95-C-0093							
-CODE		FACILITY CODE	10B. DATED (See Item 13) 8/24/95		10B. DATED (See Item 13)					
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS										
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. It is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.										
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Funds have not been increased or decreased as a result of this change.										
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.										
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.									
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).									
х	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: CC 1.95, "VALUE ENGINEERING"									
	D. OTHER (specify type of modification and authority)									
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☑ is requi	red to sign this docum	ent and return origin	nai ee	pies- to the issuing office.					
The following change is made to the above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA and Vicinity, Floodproofing Veterans Blvd. Bridges over 17th Street Canal, Orleans and Jefferson Parishes, LA, to revise the construction and traffic sequences as requested by a Contractor Value Engineering Change Proposal. A savings in cost of \$54,000.00 will be realized. The Government will share 45% (\$24,300.00) and the contractor will share 55% (\$29,700.00).										
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.										
					TLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)					
F	AUL SCHARMER AKEA	CHESTER AS	SHLEY	, ADMINISTRATIVE CO	ONTRACTING OFFICER					
	ontractor/offeror and Scharper we of person suthorized to sign)	ISS 196	BY (Signature of Contr	ter	askley	1 - 8 - 9 6				

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

14. Description of Amendment/ Modification (Cont.)

<u>CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE</u>: The schedule of Contract Items, Descriptions, Estimated Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, and estimated Amounts is modified by adding the bid items as follows:

Item No.	Description	Estimated Ouantity	<u>Unit</u>	Unit Price	Estimated Amount	Amount of Change
0026	VECP Construction Sequence	LS		LS	-\$54,000.00	-\$54,000.00
0027	VECP Payment Construction Sequence	LS		LS	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: Make changes to Section 0110 as follows:

- 1. Delete Paragraph 20.b thru 20.g, and insert the following:
- "b. Stage 2, Phase 1. (Stage 2 shall begin at a time such that all activities of the subsequent phases can be continued without delay).
 - (1) Close inside lanes of both Eastbound and Westbound traffic.
 - (2) Remove median curb, utilities, and landscaping necessary to construct median crossover and pave with asphalt.

c. Stage 2, Phase 2.

- (1) Reduce both bridges to two lanes.
- (2) Remove rail and edge of deck on Eastbound roadway to prepare for temporary widening bridge.
- (3) Remove rail, deck, and outside two girders on Westbound roadway, for use on temporary Eastbound widened bridge.
- (4) Drive piling for abutment and bent caps for Eastbound widening.
- (5) Pour caps and abutment, set W33 girders and pour deck, tieing into existing deck.
- (6) Construct temporary asphalt taper on Eastbound roadway.
- (7) Perform all drainage pipe and structure installation.

d. Stage 2, Phase 3.

- (1) Set precast barriers on Eastbound roadway, and shift Eastbound traffic to outside lanes.
- (2) Shift Westbound traffic to inside lanes of Eastbound bridge.
- (3) Drive sheeting at centerline project to hold material around existing Eastbound piling during dredging.
- (4) Remove existing Westbound bridge leaving most western span in tact.
- (5) Dredge canal from centerline project to north end of project. Load trucks on west span on bridge.
- (6) Remove remainder of bridge.

SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

- (7) Drive pile, pour caps and abutments, set girders, and pour 5" overlay on Westbound roadway.
- (8) Complete barrier rail construction and approach slabs.
- (9) Construct floodwall panels 1,2,5, and 6.
- (10) Construct permanent shoulder widening, curb construction, and asphalt installation on outside of Westbound lanes.
- (11) Scarify and overlay westbound roadway for grade adjustments.

e. Stage 2, Phase 4.

- (1) Shift precast barriers and roadway traffic to Westbound bridge.
- (2) Remove existing Eastbound bridge except eastern most span.
- (3) Dredge south part of project, loading trucks on the east span of existing Eastbound bridge.
- (4) Remove sheet pile, previously driven along centerline of project, and remainder of Eastbound bridge.
- (5) Construct new Eastbound bridge in its entirety.
- (6) Complete barrier rail construction and approach slab.
- (7) Construct floodwall panels 4, 8, and 9.
- (8) Remove temporary asphalt widening from Phase II and construct permanent widening, curb construction, and asphalt installation on outside of Eastbound lanes.
 - (9) Scarify and overlay Eastbound roadway for grade adjustment.

f. Stage 2, Phase 5.

- (1) Put traffic on outside lanes of both new bridges.
- (2) Remove temporary asphalt median crossover.
- (3) Construct new curb and gutter on inside sections of both Eastbound and Westbound roadways.
- (4) Install new landscaping plan shown on Drawings 58 and 59.
- (5) Construct floodwall sections 3 and 7.
- (6) Install median lights and utilities.
- (7) Install permanent striping."
- 2. Add paragraphs 01571-10.1 and 01571-10.2 as follows:
- "10.1. Payment for furnishing and installing all materials for the temporary bridge widening shall be included in the lump sum price for "VECP construction sequence"."
- "10.2. VECP PAYMENT. Payment for bid item 0027, VECP Payment Construction Sequence, will be made by lump sum payment."

SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS:

Delete contract drawings 43 thru 54 of 79, FILE NO. H-4-40359, dated June 1995, and insert Johnson Bros. Corporation drawing numbers 4609-11, 4609-12, 4609-13 dated 10-26-95, and 4609-15 thru 4609-18 dated 11-16-95.

Make the pen and ink changes to FILE NO. H-4-40359, dated June 1995 as follows:

Drawing 14 of 79, delete "structure construction sequence" in its entirety.

Drawings 15 and 17 of 79, delete any reference to a construction joint.

Change Drawing 55 title from Construction Signing Phase 1 and 2, to Construction Signing Phase 2 and 5.

Change Drawing 56 title from Construction Signing Phase 3 and 4, to Construction Signing Phase 3.

Change Drawing 57 title from Construction Signing Phase 5, to Construction Signing Phase 4.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price is decreased by \$24,300.00.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT TIME: The contract time is decreased by 18 days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the changes ordered, for all delays, impacts and extended overhead related thereto, and for performance of the change within the time frame stated.